FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plants and Trademarks: Plants	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Suisman & Blumenthal, Incorporated Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX_No PLEASE REFER TO DOCUMENT ID NO. 100691096, ATTACHED HERETO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Aerospace Metals, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 16, 1988	Street Address: 500 Flatbush Avenue City: Hartford State: CT ZIP: 06106 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached.	B. Patent No.(s) 4,363,722
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kathleen A. Ranney</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY 135 South LaSalle Street, Suite 900 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:60603-4277	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. O6-1135
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Kathleen A. Ranney Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 37,702 Total number of pages including cover sheet,	July 6, 1998 Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AEROSPACE METALS INC. (formerly named Suisman & Blumenthal, Incorporated), whose address is 500 Flatbush Avenue, Hartford, Connecticut 06106, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the following letters patent:

Patents entitled in English Translation "Process and Apparatus for Treating Titanium Machining Scrap"

Country	Paten. Number
United States	4,363,722
France	81 190591
Canada	1,172,205

WHEREAS, AMI ACQUISITION CO. (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), whose address is 500 Flatbush Avenue, Hartford, CT 06106 , pursuant to a purchase of assets is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in to and under the said letters patent and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, its entire worldwide rights without limitation to said inventions and improvements described and claimed therein and the letters patent and any reissue or reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions, and continuations-in-part thereof of said letters patent already granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which said

Publication No. 2,497,134

letters patent of the above named countries are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

The undersigned (whose titles are supplied below) are zi Mi empowered to act on behalf of the Assignor and Assignee. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of , 1998. January Aerospace Metals, Inc. Assignar SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this "OFFICIAL SEAL day of __January SCOTT D. FEHLAN 1998.-NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS 26 Mu-IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of , 1998. January AMI Acquisition Co. Assignee SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this OFFICIAL SEAL day of January SCOTT D. FEHLAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/22/99

- 2 -

	04-23-1	1998			
FORM PTO-1595 Rev 6.93) OMB No 0851-0011 (exp 94) JAN 2 8 1998	100691	996 1911	HEET		ENT OF COMMERC and Trademark Office
102	atents and Traderparks: F	Please record the s	ttached origin	documents es es	m, thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Aerospace Metals, Inc. (Formerly named Suisma Incorporated) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	I-28-99	2. Name and Name: A	laddress of r	eceiving party(ies	
3. Nature of conveyance: 2 conve	eyances	Name of the American Control of the	THE STATE OF THE S		
CI Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Add	dress: 500	Flatbush A	Avenue
Other Name Change: Execution Date: 5/16/1988	Assignment: 1/20/1998	•		State: _CT_	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Paten	il No.(s) 4,	363,722	
	Additional numbers a	ttached? O Yes 💆	No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	•	6. Total num	nber of applica	itions and patents	involved:
Name Kathleen A. Ranne	ey .	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.4	1)\$_80	.00
Internal Address:		S Enclo		harged to deposi	t account
Street Address: Fitch, Even,	Tabin & Flanne	8. Deposit a	account numb	per:	
135 S. LaSalle St. #90	00	,	06-113		
City Chicago State	IL ZIP: 60603	(Attach du		nis page if paying by	deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.			d correct and	any attached co	py is a true cop

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.

Kathleen A. Ranney

37,702

Name of Person Signing

Washington, D.C. 20231

1/26/98

10

Date

which we have

PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No. 63162 Date: July 6, 1998

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patentees: John E. DRESTY, JR., et al.

Patent No.: 4,363,722

Issued: December 14, 1982

For: PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR TREATING

TITANIUM METAL SCRAP

Group Art Unit:

Examiner:

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this dates?

Karney

7/6/98

Registration No. 37,702 Attorney for Applicant(s)

Kall

COMMUNICATION ACCOMPANYING DOCUMENTS FOR RECORDATION OF CHANGE OF NAME OF ASSIGNEE

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks ATTENTION: Assistant Commissioner for Patents
Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

On June 15, 1998 a Notice of Non-Recordation of Document from the United States Patent and Trademark Office was mailed to us. Enclosed with that document were some of the documents we submitted on January 26, 1998 with the original Recordation Form. However, the original Power of Attorney by Assignee Aerospace Metals, Inc. was not returned to us. Thus, we enclose a photocopy of that document which we have in our file. In addition, we enclose:

- 1) A new Recordation Form Cover Sheet recording the attached original change of name document from Suisman & Blumenthal Incorporated to Aerospace Metals, Inc.;
 - 2) The original Notice of Non-Recordation of Document;
 - 3) An original Associate Power of Attorney naming Kathleen A.

Ranney;

PATENT

REEL: 9314 FRAME: 0643

Attorney Docket No. 63162 Date: July 6, 1998

- 4) An original Power of Attorney by Assignee Suisman & Blumenthal Incorporated;
- 5) A photocopy of a Power of Attorney by Assignee Aerospace Metals, Inc.;
- 6) An original date-stamped Recordation Form Cover Sheet stamped January 28, 1998;
- 7) Photocopy of canceled check No. 81016 in the amount of \$80.00 to pay for two recordations;
- 8) A new return receipt postcard relating to this submission to the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and
- 9) A photocopy of the return receipt postcard we have in our file, and photocopies of all the documents originally sent to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 26, 1998.

In light of this documentation, please record the name change of the Connecticut company Suisman & Blumenthal Incorporated to Aerospace Metals, Inc., a Connecticut company, on the date the original documents were sent to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, January 26, 1998.

Your cooperation is appreciated.

Respectfully submitted,

July 6, 1998 (Date)

Kathleen A. Ranney Registration No. 37,702

FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY
135 South LaSalle Street, Suite 900
Chicago Illinois 60603-4277

Chicago, Illinois 60603-4277 Telephone: (312) 372-7842 Facsimile: (312) 372-7848

REQUEST FOR COPIES LIST

TRANSACTION ID

1997167678-006

FILING NUMBER NUMBER OF PAGES VOLUME START PAGE

0000986291 0000 11150 2220

** END OF REPORT **

PATENT REEL: 9314 FRAME: 0645

REQUEST FOR COPIES LIST

TRANSACTION ID

1997167678-006

FILING NUMBER NUMBER OF PAGES VOLUME START PAGE

0000986291 0000 11150 2220

** END OF REPORT **

PATENT REEL: 9314 FRAME: 0646

CERTIFICA!	TE						009595A002 119595A002	05/19/88	#37100	20.0
CERTIFICATION OR INTERPRETATION OF THE CORPORATION	RESTATING (Y ACTION	. 11	CORPORATORS	BOARD OF	DES AND	IRD OF DIRECTO BHAREHOLDER ck Corporation)	E LAND	ND OF DIRECT MEMBERS Slock Corporat	
∀OI.	,111	15	() عديم					For of	fice use only	 -
		×			CONNEC			AZEBURT		-
		g A		ECRETAR	Y OF THE S	TATE		INITIALS	SK	
HAME OF CORPO Suism		lumenth	al, In	corporate	d		DATE 5 -	-16-88	8	
The Certific	ate of inco	orparatio n	is 🖾 🛦	AMENDED ONLY	B. AMENDED	ED . c.	RESTATED ONLY	y by the foll	owing resolu	ution
					f the Corpo ad as follo		's Certif	icate		
"FI Inc."	IRST:	That t	ue name	e of the (Corporation	is Aei	rospace M	letalr,		
a) The abov	re resolution	n merely re	istates and except as f	does not chan follows: (Incica	ige the provisions ite amendments m	of the origi ade, if any	inal Certificate , if rione, so i	e of Incorpord	ation as sup	ple-
a) The abov	re resolution	n merely re	istates and except as f	does not chan follows: (Incica	ige the provisions ate amendments m	of the origi ade, if any	inal Certificate , if rione, so i	e of Incorpord Indicate)	ation as sup	p i e-
a) The abov	re resolution	n merely re	states and except as t	does not chan follows: (Incica	ige the provisions te amendments m	of the origi ade, if any	in al Certificate y if rione, so i	e of Incorpora indicate)	stion as sup	ple-
a) The abovemented a b) Other the	re resolutic. and amende an as indice	n merely reed to date,	except as t	follows: (Incica	ige the provisions ite amendments m pancy between the rtificate Restating	ade, if any	of the original	indicate) Certificate o		
b) Other the as supple	an as indice emented to the above re the corpora otion, by a	a merely red to date, and date, and esolution within, and applicant	. 3(a), the the provisi as adopted pproved in s for mem	ore is no discrepans of this Cer by vote of at writing by all bership entitles	pancy between the rifficate Restating least two-thirds a subscribers (if any did not yote, if any did no yote, if any)	provisions the Certific f the incor) for share	of the original cate of Incorporators before	Certificate or oration. e the organization, (or if	of Incorpora zation meet f nonstock c	ing or-
b) Other the as supple 4. Ti of to porce We (at lear made in the	an as indice emented to the above re the corpora otion, by a	a merely red to date, and date, and esolution within, and estimates of the	. 3(a), the the provisi as adopted pproved in s tor mem incorporat	ore is no discrepans of this Cer by vote of at writing by all bership entitled	pancy between the rtificate Restating	provisions the Certific f the incor) for share	of the original cate of Incorporators before	Certificate or oration. e the organization, (or if	of Incorpora zation meet f nonstock c	ing or-
b) Other the as supple	an as indice emented to the above re the corpora otion, by a ast two-thir	a merely red to date, and date, and esolution within, and estimates of the	. 3(a), the the provisi as adopted pproved in s tor mem incorporat	ore is no discrep ons of this Cer by vote of at writing by all bership entitles ors) hereby de	pancy between the rifficate Restating least two-thirds a subscribers (if any) eclare, under the	provisions the Certific f the incor) for share	of the original cate of Incorporators before of the corpo	Certificate or oration. e the organization, (or if	of Incorpora zation meet f nonstock c	ing or-
b) Other the as supple 4. Ti of t porce We (at lear made in the	re resolution and amende amende amende to the above rethe corpora ation, by a asst two-thir he foregoin	a merely red to date, and date, and esolution with applicant and color of the agreement of	. 3(a), the the provisi as adopted pproved in s for mem incorporat e are true.	by vote of at writing by all bership entitled ors) hereby designed.	pancy between the rifficate Restating least two-thirds a subscribers (if any did not yote, if any did no yote, if any)	provisions the Certific f the incor) for share penalties	of the original cate of Incorporators befores of the corporators of the corporators states	Certificate or pration. The the organization, (or if the that	of Incorpora zation meet f nonstock c	ing or-

C 78 164 16 16

-	_
3	1111
2	
788	
4	20.00

96	there being no shareho the corporation being and no applicants for	nonstock cornerat	ion and having no n	nembers ant to Section	directors being so authorized pursu in 33-341, Conn. C.S. as amended
Q & V C	5. The number of affirmation required to adopt such re			The number of director n favor of the resoluti	
ň	We hereby declare, under t	he penalties of fall	se statement that th	e statements made in	the foregoing certificate are true
Š	NAME OF PRESIDENT OR VICE PRESID	INT Dennt or Types	NAME	OF SECRETARY OR ASSISTAN	T SECRETARY (Print or Type)
BY ACT	SIGNED (President or Vice Tresident)		SIGNE	D (Secretary or Assistant Secret	tary)
SLDER8	XX. 4. The above resolution 5. Vote of shareholders:	was adopted by the	board of directors a	nd by shareholders.	
BHAREHOL	(a) (Use if no shares are reau	red to be voted as a	class)		
AND SHA	NUMBER OF SHARES ENTITLED TO YOU 14,288	14,288		9,525	14,288
DARD OF DIRECTORS	each samed and the light	ting (.wer thereof,	and the vote of each	is such class for the arr	nd number of outstanding shares of nendment resolution.)
N 2 18 18 C	We haveby declare, under the	penalties of false	statement that the	Statements made in	the foregoing certificate are true.
0.10	Raymond H. Noeker			eonard Wasser	
BY AC	Sicino Maria	1	SIGNED	77	2117
	Presider	it it	2)	Secretary	assen
MBER	5 Yute of members:	was adopted by the	board of directors of	and by members.	
KEK	(a) the discommendation are re	guired to vote illoui.	An experience		
24 00	NUMBER OF MEMBERS VOTING	TOTAL VOTING FOWE		EFCUIRED FOR ADOPTION	VOTE FAVORING ADOPTION
OF BOARD OF DIRECTO	clus, the voto gipower the	reaf, and the actery	f earth such result for	the conforment residua	number of members of each such tion.) the foregoing certificate are true.
,	NAME OF PRESIDENT OR VICE PRESIDEN	Tivent or Type:		SECRETARY OR ASSISTANT	
BY ACTION	SIGNED (Preggent Corice President)		SICHEO	Secretory or Assistant Secretor	γ)
-			FILING PER	CHYMCATION ME	TOTAL PERS
>	는 보기 등 전 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		530 cup 20	\$	\$ 50
S C			SIGNED IF WEIGHT OF	in stani Dis 10 / RRuman	
office use		vecto:	CERTIFIED CONT STATE	Cullian	14. Dona Somit!
10 20	€5 =	00070.	C. 4	CHILLIAN THE	
ي			CARD VI	CALOST	PROOF
ı					

of	RESGLVED, That Article First of the Corporation's Certific Incorporation be amended to read as follows:
I re-	"FIRST: That the name of the Corporation is Aerospace Merc."

CERTIFICATE

OF INCORPORATION

61-38

AMENDING OR RESTATING CERTIFICATE

YOL 1115

3. (Omit if 2 A is mediad.)

4 V.S.

2220 -

(b) Other than as indicated in Par. 3(a), there is no discrepancy between the provisions of the original Certificate of Incorporation as supplemented to date, and the provisions of this Certificate Restating the Certificate of Incorporation. 4. The above resolution was adopted by vote of at least two-thirds of the incorporators before the organization meeting of the corporation, and approved in writing by all subscribers (if any) for shares of the corporation, for if nonstack corporation, by all applicants for membership entitled to vote, if any) We (at least two-thirds of the incorporators) hereby declare, under the penalties of false statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate are true. CICHIO SICHED Š APPROVED (All subscribers, or, if nonstock carparation, all applicants for membership entitled to vate, if none, so indicate) SICHIO MCHEE (Over)

2,2,2,1	(Continued)
the corporation being a nonstock corporation and no applicants for membership entitle.	tion and having no members and to Section 33-341, Conn. 6.5. as amended
5. The number of affirmative votes required to adopt such resolution is	6. The number of directors' votes in favor of the resolution was:
NAME OF PRESIDENT OF VICE PRESIDENT TO A TOPE	Is a statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate are true.
STONED Provident of Tice new deep !	SIGNED (Ferretory or Assistant Secretory)
(X): 4 The above resolution was adopted by the 5 Vote of shareholders.	·
Newtor of Sharts inflictly to your total voting to 2 14,288	WER VOTE REQUIRES FOR ADDITION FOR FAVORING ADOPTION
	in a three and a control of the control of an tier of outstanding shares of a control of an expension of the concender of resolution.)
We have a report of the penalties of fall have at the point of the penalties of fall have at the	Leonard Wasserman
President Tresident A Therapove resolution was adopted by the state of members Note of members Note of mimbers of members of mem	Secretary ne board of directors and by members.
Solution to the section of a party of	in the property of the design of the period from the demonstration of the period members of each such of the contract terms between
We hereby declare, under the penalties of fall NAME OF PRESIDENT OR VICE PRESIDENT OF A SIGNED SECURITY OF THE PENALTY OF THE	se statement that the statements made in the foregoing certificate are true. NAME OF SECRETARY OR ASSISTANT SECRETARY (Print or Type)
Lui 22 E	FILLING FEE S 30 CEMP 20 S SIGNED (For Secretors of the state)
viecto	Murtha, Culling, Alchie, Dana Smith
i i	Catuplaca Moor